

Bids Comparison Spreadsheet

Project Name: 2019 Surface Seal Project, Project No. 014-9717

BID				1. VSS International		2. Pavement Coatings Co.		3. American Pavement Systems	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-13)	1	LS	\$59,795.00	\$59,795.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$109,920.00	\$109,920.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$244,400.00	\$244,400.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree Trimming, & Tree Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$15,746.16	\$15,746.16	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	Pavement Repair (3-inch) (SP-19)	10,710	SF	\$9.10	\$97,461.00	\$10.20	\$109,242.00	\$9.00	\$96,390.00
5	Pavement Repair (4-inch) (SP-19)	5,784	SF	\$12.31	\$71,201.04	\$14.00	\$80,976.00	\$12.00	\$69,408.00
6	Pavement Repair (6-inch) (SP-19)	2,560	SF	\$18.19	\$46,566.40	\$21.00	\$53,760.00	\$18.00	\$46,080.00
7	Skin Patch (SP-19)	80	SF	\$16.05	\$1,284.00	\$19.00	\$1,520.00	\$16.00	\$1,280.00
8	Crack Seal (SP-20)	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00
9	Micro-Surfacing, Type II (SP-21)	120,166	SY	\$2.56	\$307,624.96	\$2.70	\$324,448.20	\$4.55	\$546,755.30
10	Rubberized Chip Seal (SP-21)	75,811	SY	\$5.82	\$441,220.02	\$6.10	\$462,447.10	\$5.00	\$379,055.00
11	Remove Curb & Gutter (SP-17)	914	LF	\$16.05	\$14,669.70	\$18.00	\$16,452.00	\$15.75	\$14,395.50
12	Remove Concrete Sidewalk & Curb Ramp (SP-17)	2,964	SF	\$5.35	\$15,857.40	\$6.00	\$17,784.00	\$5.25	\$15,561.00
13	Remove Concrete Driveway (SP-17)	80	SF	\$5.35	\$428.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$5.25	\$420.00
14	Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-25)	824	LF	\$176.55	\$145,477.20	\$200.00	\$164,800.00	\$173.00	\$142,552.00
15	Concrete Sidewalk (SP-25)	2,184	SF	\$31.56	\$68,927.04	\$35.00	\$76,440.00	\$31.00	\$67,704.00
16	Concrete Driveway (SP-25)	80	SF	\$49.75	\$3,980.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$48.00	\$3,840.00
17	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel (SP-25)	1,260	SF	\$34.24	\$43,142.40	\$40.00	\$50,400.00	\$34.00	\$42,840.00
18	Remove Existing Pavement Markers & Thermoplastic Stripes & Legends (SP-17)	1	LS	\$9,897.00	\$9,897.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
19	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-26)	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
20	Thermoplastic Legends & Markings (SP-27)	1,378	SF	\$6.42	\$8,846.76	\$7.00	\$9,646.00	\$6.30	\$8,681.40
21	4" White or Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe (SP-27)	777	LF	\$1.07	\$831.39	\$1.20	\$932.40	\$1.05	\$815.85
22	12" White or Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe (SP-27)	1,001	LF	\$5.35	\$5,355.35	\$6.00	\$6,006.00	\$5.25	\$5,255.25
23	Detail 1-Thermoplastic (SP-27)	2,420	LF	\$0.75	\$1,815.00	\$1.00	\$2,420.00	\$0.75	\$1,815.00
24	Detail 11-Thermoplastic (SP-27)	5,270	LF	\$0.75	\$3,952.50	\$1.00	\$5,270.00	\$0.75	\$3,952.50
25	Detail 21-Thermoplastic (SP-27)	3,005	LF	\$1.50	\$4,507.50	\$1.70	\$5,108.50	\$1.50	\$4,507.50
26	Detail 22-Thermoplastic (SP-27)	345	LF	\$2.46	\$848.70	\$2.80	\$966.00	\$2.50	\$862.50
27	Detail 27B-Thermoplastic (SP-27)	120	LF	\$0.75	\$90.00	\$0.90	\$108.00	\$0.75	\$90.00
28	Detail39-Thermoplastic (SP-27)	635	LF	\$0.75	\$476.25	\$0.90	\$571.50	\$0.75	\$476.25
29	Detail 39A-Thermoplastic (SP-27)	100	LF	\$0.75	\$75.00	\$0.90	\$90.00	\$0.75	\$75.00
30	Paint Curb Red (SP-27)	463	LF	\$3.21	\$1,486.23	\$3.60	\$1,666.80	\$3.15	\$1,458.45
31	Thermoplastic Parking T (SP-27)	2	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$48.00	\$96.00
32	Install Two-Way Reflective Pavement Markers (Blue) (SP-27)	34	EA	\$27.00	\$918.00	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$26.00	\$884.00
33	Adjust or Install New Monument Frame & Cover (SP-18)	4	EA	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00
TOTAL BID				VSS Int'l: \$1,586,000.00		Pavement Coatings: \$1,924,384.50		American Pavement Sys: \$1,958,650.50	